NEW
精緻かつ強固な差動減速機構を内蔵した超薄型減速機
Ultrathin speed reducer with a built-in elaborate, strong differential reduction mechanism
KAMO SEIKO CORP.
PSR /PSL series
PSRシリーズとは　What Is the PSR Series?
構　造　Structure
PSRシリーズ（Pancake Speed Reducer Series）とは、円周上に配置されたローラの内側に、高い信頼性を誇るトロコイドギア

仕様・型式・外形図　Specifications, Models and Outline Drawings
PSR仕様　PSR Specifications
型式表示　Model Indication
型　式
Model PSR70 PSR110 PSR135
減速比
Reduction ratio
19 39 49 19 39 59 19 39 59
入力軸に対する出力軸の回転方向
Rotational direction of output axis to input axis
逆方向
Reverse direction
逆方向
Reverse direction
逆方向
Reverse direction
許容定格トルク
Allowable rated torque
N・m 16 26 26 32 65 65 65 130 130
加速時ピークトルク
Accelerating peak torque
N・m 32 52 52 65 130 130 130 260 260
瞬時最大トルク
Maximum instantaneous torque
N・m 48 90 96 96 195 195 195 390 390
許容平均入力回転数
Allowable average rotational speed
rpm 3000 3000 3000
最高入力回転数
Maximum rotational speed
rpm 4500 4500 4500
バックラッシ
Backlash
arcmin 4 3 3
推奨モータ容量
Recommended motor capacity
W 100 200 ・ 400 750
入力軸換算慣性モーメント
Input axis equivalent inertia moment
×10－4kg・m2 0.037 0.036 0.036 0.310 0.298 0.295 1.337 1.295 1.287
入力軸穴径
Input axis hole diameter
mm 6 ・ 8 8 ・ 10 ・ 11 ・ 14 14 ・ 16 ・ 19
質量（モータアタッチメントなし）
Mass (without motor attachment)
kg 0.6 2.1 4.1
⃝PSR型式　Model PSR
記　号　Code モータアタッチメント　Motor attachment
000 なし　Without motor attachment
モータアタッチメント寸法表P.9～P.11もしくは、
モータ・減速機対応表P.12～P.15より選択
Choose from each Dimensions Table P.9 to P.11 or
Corresponding Table P.12 to P.15.
各モータに対応したモータアタッチ
メント
With motor attachment
入力軸オプションSの場合は無記号　For the input axis option S, enter no code.
記　号　Code 入力軸穴径　Input bore　mm
06 6
08 8
10 10
11 11
14 14
16 16
19 19
記　号　Code 減速比　Reduction ratio
19 1/19
39 1/39
49 1/49 （PSR70）
59 1/59 （PSR110、135）
記　号　Code 枠　番　Model
70 70
110 110

仕様・型式・外形図　Specifications, Models and Outline Drawings
PSL仕様　PSL Specifications
型式表示　Model Indication
型　式
Model PSL70 PSL110
減速比
Reduction ratio
19 39 49 19 39 59
入力軸に対する出力軸の回転方向
Rotational direction of output axis to input axis
逆方向
Reverse direction
逆方向
Reverse direction
許容定格トルク
Allowable rated torque
N・m 12 20 20 26 52 52
加速時ピークトルク
Accelerating peak torque
N・m 26 42 42 52 104 104
瞬時最大トルク
Maximum instantaneous torque
N・m 48 78 78 96 195 195
許容平均入力回転数
Allowable average rotational speed
rpm 3000 2000
最高入力回転数
Maximum rotational speed
rpm 4500 4500
バックラッシ
Backlash
arcmin 4 3
推奨モータ容量
Recommended motor capacity
W 100 200・400
入力軸換算慣性モーメント
Input axis equivalent inertia moment
×10－4kg・m2 0.041 0.040 0.040 0.256 0.247 0.246
入力軸穴径
Input axis hole diameter
mm 6・8 8・10・11・14
質量（モータアタッチメントなし）
Mass (without motor attachment)
kg 0.42 1.4
⃝PSL型式　Model PSL
記　号　Code モータアタッチメント　Motor attachment
000 なし　Without motor attachment
モータアタッチメント寸法表P.19～P.21もしくは、
モータ・減速機対応表P.22～P.25より選択
Choose from each Dimensions Table P.19 to P.21 or
Corresponding Table P.22 to P.25.
各モータに対応したモータアタッチ
メント
With motor attachment
記　号　Code 入力軸穴径　Input bore　mm
06 ６
08 ８
10 10
11 11
14 14
記　号　Code 減速比　Reduction ratio
19 1/19
39 1/39
49 １/49 （PSL70）
59 １/59 （PSL110）
記　号　Code 入力軸オプション　Input axis option
C クランプ　Clamp
記　号　Code 出力軸オプション　Output axis option
F フランジ　Flange
S シャフト　Shaft
記　号　Code 枠　番　Model
70 70
110 110

- 30 -
⃝効　率　Efficiency
各型式の負荷率（定格トルクに対する負荷の割合）に対する効率の値を示します。
＜測定条件＞周囲温度25℃、回転数3000rpm（PSL110のみ2000rpm）
The graphs show the ball reducer efficiency at each load factor （the ratio of the rated torque to the load） per the each rotation of the input shaft for each model. 〈Measurement
condition〉 the ambient temperature 25℃ , Rotational speed 3000 rpm, only for PSL110 is measured at 2000 rpm.
PSR70 PSR135PSR110
0
0 0.2 0.4 0.6
負荷率　Load rate
効
率 Efficiency
％
0.8 1 1.2
20
40
60
80
100
1/19
1/49
0
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
20
40
60
80
100
1/19
1/59
負荷率　Load rate
効
率 Efficiency
％
0
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
20
40
60
80
100
1/19
1/59
負荷率　Load rate
効
率 Efficiency
％
技術データ　Technical Data
PSL70 PSL110
0
0 0.2 0.4 0.6
負荷率　Load rate
効
率 Efficiency
％
0.8 1 1.2
20
40
60
80
100
1/19
1/49
0
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
20
40